THIS MATTER is before the Court on the parties’ Consent Motion for 

Entry of Order Accepting the Parties’ Settlement Agreement on Attorney’s 

Fees [Doc. 17].     

The parties agree that the appropriate award of attorney’s fees is the 

amount of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents 

($5,750.00) in full satisfaction of any and all claims by the Plaintiff in this 

case pursuant to the Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA), 28 U.S.C. 

§2412(d).  The Plaintiff has signed an Assignment of Fees in which he 

assigns any such award directly to counsel.

[...]

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the parties’ Consent Motion for 

Entry of Order Accepting the Parties’ Settlement Agreement on Attorney’s 

Fees [Doc. 17] is hereby GRANTED and the Plaintiff is hereby awarded 

attorney’s fees in the amount of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and No Cents ($5,750.00) which sum is in full satisfaction of any 

and all claims by the Plaintiff in this case pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §2412(d) 

and subject to the limitations set forth herein. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Commissioner shall inform 

Plaintiff’s counsel whether the Plaintiff owes a debt to the Government by